7438/0181 83 003 Page 1 of 3
2002-01-25 15:14:48
Cook County Recorder 25.50

0020101904



ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

RELEASE OF MCRTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

Doc ID #00077886612005N

KNOW ALL WEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. (fka Countrywide I unding Corporation) of the Country of Ventura and State of California for and in consideration of one dollar, and for our er good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof	
is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, convey and quit-claim unto:	
Name(s):	KEVIN J. MACHALEK
``,	KATHLEEN L SANCES
	P.I.N. 0332305017
Property	618 S BELMONT
A didagno	ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005
Addiess	I will the right title interest claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired
heir, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title interest, claim, or demand whatsoever it may have acquired	
in, through, or by a certain mortgage bearing the date 01/29/2001 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook	
county in the State of Illinois in Book 9110 of Official Records Page 00/4 as Document Nation 00/01/10/70, we	
the premises therein described as situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois as follows, we will	
the premises therein described as situated in the County of County	
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belong or appertaining.	

WITNESS my hand this 05 day of December, 2001.

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. (fka Countrywide Funding Corporation)

Yaeko Hosobuchi
Assistant Secretary

3550

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

STATE OF CALIFORMA

COUNTY OF VENTURA

I, Kassandra A. Whaley a notary public ir and for the said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Yaeko Hosobuchi, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me tim, d, y in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary .::, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 05 day of December, 2001

KASSANDRA A. WHALEY Commission # 1322690 Notary Public — California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Sep 30,2005

Commission expires 09/30/2005

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Mail Recorded Satisfaction To:

KEVIN J. MACHALEK 618'S BELMONT AVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60005

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc Yaeko Hosobuchi Prepared By:

CTC Real Estate Services 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, MSN SV2-88 Simi Valley, CA 93063

Aropers or Cook Course Clerk's Office

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] County

of Cook

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction];

LOT 158 IN SCACEDALE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 AND PART OF FAF EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Dr Coof Cour

Parcel ID Number: 03-32-305-017

618 S Belmont

City of Arlington Heights

("Property Address"):

MAIL- Arlington: Heights, IL 60005

which currently has the address of

[Street]

[Cit[1], Illinois 60005

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property, A'l replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby corvered and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property ago at all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. MACHALEK, K 8013633

3014B.FRM (12/00)

Form 3014 1/01



-6(L) (0010)

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

